

PUBLIC SERVICE RECOGNITION WEEK

WHEREAS, National Public Service Recognition Week has been designated as the first week of May since 1985 to honor those men and women who serve our nation as federal, state, county and local government employees; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kerman appreciates and respects the contribution made by its over 80 full time and part time employees who provide vital services to our community, and

WHEREAS, to many, public service is a calling more than a career, and

WHEREAS, public service demands high performance and strong character; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Kerman honors its public servants for the work they do in service to the community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED by the City of Kerman City Council, recognizes National Public Service Week, May 5 through 11, 2024 and expresses our heartfelt gratitude for the service to our community provided by the employees of the City of Kerman.

I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Kerman to be affixed on this 8th day of May 2024.